

Karl Emergency Vehicles

5983 NE Industry Dr Des Moines, IA 50313 Phone: 515-264-6325

Quotation

Adam Vander Steeg

Quote Whitewater Police Department

To: 312 West Whitewater Street
Whitewater, WI 53190
United States

09/04/2025

Quote Number: 14272

Contact:

Expires: 10/04/2025 **Inquiry:**

 Customer:
 WWPD1000
 Terms:
 UNKNOWN...

 Salesman:
 Jon Thomas
 Phone:
 262-473-0555

Ship Via: FAX:

Admin Vehicle -

Quote Date:

Quote Notes:

- No Camera systems
- No Cage
- Customer supplied:
 - radio
 - speaker

This quote will be replicated 5 times: 3 Black PPV Tahoes & 2 Sterling Gray PPV Tahoes.

<u>ltem</u>	Part Number Description	Quantity	<u>MSRP</u>	<u>Pric</u>	<u>e</u>	Total Line Price
1	LABOR LABOR TO INSTALL AND FINSH BUILD - HOURLY STATE BID RATE	59	\$165.00	\$85.00	/HR	\$5,015.00
2	CG-X ChargeGuard-Select	1	\$107.00	\$62.23	/EA	\$62.23
3	46985 100 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER	1	\$69.00	\$39.56	/EA	\$39.56
4	75552 75 AMP RELAY	1	\$68.75	\$37.80	/EA	\$37.80
5	78153B 12 POSITION FUSE BLOCK	2	\$84.50	\$62.32	/EA	\$124.64
6	CUP2-1001 Internal Cup Holders	1	\$70.00	\$54.81	/EA	\$54.81
7	CEM16 WeCanX 16 OUTPUT EXPANSION MOD	1	\$286.00	\$172.18	/EA	\$172.18
8	C399SP SCANport KIT FOR C399	1	\$185.00	\$111.37	/EA	\$111.37
9	CEXAMP WeCanX EXTERNAL AMPLIFIER	1	\$368.00	\$221.54	/EA	\$221.54

Report Generated: 09/04/2025 6:02:35 Page 1 of 3

Quote Number: 14272 (continued from page 1)

<u>ltem</u>	Part Number Description	Quantity	<u>MSRP</u>	Pric	<u>e</u>	Total Line Price
10	SAK9 SA315 SIREN MT KIT UNIV SWIVEL	2	\$51.00	\$30.71	/EA	\$61.42
11	SA315P SA315P SPEAKER, BLACK PLASTIC	2	\$403.00	\$242.63	/EA	\$485.26
12	HWLRB32K Tahoe Brackets x2 in a Box	1		\$84.82	/EA	\$84.82
13	TPA9289 Cargo Radio TrayWith No lock TRN	1	\$389.99	\$308.79	/EA	\$308.79
14	C399 CENCOM CORE WCX CONTROL CENTER	1	\$1383.00	\$832.62	/EA	\$832.62
15	2026 TAHOE	1		\$52,464.20	/EA	\$52,464.20
16	CCTL7 WeCanX 21 BUTTON/SLIDE CTRL HD	1	\$463.00	\$278.74	/EA	\$278.74
17	BW54UFX WCX DUO IE 12-LT 2021 TAHOE - WITH LIGHTS	1	\$2144.00	\$1,127.60	/EA	\$1,127.60
18	TCRWX5 WeCanX TRACER 5-LAMP HOUSING	2	\$1542.00	\$867.34	/EA	\$1,734.68
19	TCRB54A TRACER MTG KIT 2021 TAHOE OVER	2	\$107.00	\$64.41	/EA	\$128.82
20	LCPHOTO LOGIC LEVEL PHOTOCELL OPTION	1	\$125.00	\$75.25	/EA	\$75.25
21	TK0247TAH21 CARGO BOXTOA- Tray, Open Top With Anchor PointsBSN- Base Sliding With No Lock	1		\$1,063.34	/EA	\$1,063.34
22	BK2019TAH25 PB450L4 ALUM BUMPER ION (25-25 TAHOE)	1	\$1179.00	\$863.51	/EA	\$863.51
23	MMBP-25 MAGNETIC MIC CLIP	2	\$49.21	\$33.00	/EA	\$66.00
25	PSBKT90 STRIP-LITE+ 90 DEG MT KIT	2	\$31.00	\$18.66	/EA	\$37.32
26	BS54Z I-E RST WCX 10-LT S/D 21 TAHOE	1	\$2105.00	\$1,157.30	/EA	\$1,157.30
27	PSE02FCR STRIP-LITE+ DUO FLASHR BLU/WHT	1	\$213.00	\$128.62	/EA	\$128.62
28	PSD02FCR STRIP-LITE+ DUO FLASHR RED/WHT	1	\$218.00	\$128.62	/EA	\$128.62
29	C-VS-1012-TAH-2-H 2025 TAHOE - STANDARD THIN CONSOLE	1	\$633.00	\$495.64	/EA	\$495.64
30	SHOP SUPPLIES Expendable materials used for production	1		\$225.00	/EA	\$225.00
31	SHIPPING Freight and Shipping on items	1		\$325.00	/EA	\$325.00
32	GPSD-6-60-QW BLACK 8-1 SHARKEE	1	\$634.22	\$474.24	/EA	\$474.24

Quote Number: 14272 (continued from page 2)

<u>ltem</u>	Part Number Description	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>MSRP</u>	<u>Pric</u>	<u>e</u>	Total Line Price
33	ETHERNET CABLE 20 FT CAT6E	1	\$83.28	\$22.57	/EA	\$22.57
34	POWER MANAGEMENT Power and lead harness to include multiple leads and connections	1	\$595.00	\$386.97	/EA	\$386.97
35	C-AP-0325-1 3" Accessory Pocket, 2.5" Deep	1	\$53.00	\$41.50	/EA	\$41.50
37	C-MCB Mic Clip Bracket	2	\$19.00	\$10.82	/EA	\$21.64
38	60CREGCS 12V WHT/RED 6" COMPARTMENT LT	1	\$252.00	\$151.70	/EA	\$151.70
39	C-USB-3 Dual USB Charge Only Ports	1	\$99.00	\$56.56	/EA	\$56.56
44	CV2V VEHICLE-TO-VEHICLE SYNC MODULE	1	\$363.00	\$247.13	/EA	\$247.13
45	CHWLUNI WCX LOW FREQ SIREN AMP UNIV MT	1	\$756.00	\$476.66	/EA	\$476.66
48	GK10271UHK Single T-Rail MountUniversal XLWith Handcuff Key Override	1	\$399.00	\$315.92	/EA	\$315.92
49	PK0316TAH212ND Cargo Area Rear PartitionFor 2nd Row Seat#12VS Stationary WindowCoated Polycarbonate Partition	1	\$649.00	\$513.86	/EA	\$513.86
				Tota	Total:	